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Spectraa Technolog Solutions Pte. Ltd.
{tr*corp**lr:d in $i*g;ipr:re}
perir:d e*c{ed 31 folarcl': ?S25

3 Reserves and Surplus

(All amounts are in $., unless otherwise stated)

March 31, March 31,
2025 2024

Surplus in Profit and loss account

Balance at the beginning of the year

Add: Profits for the year

Balance at the end of the year

Add: Forex Fluction

1,45,276

14,348

1 ,35,369
12,823

Tota!

1,59,624.75 1,48,192.48

(2,e16)

_1_,5s,64 1 5_ _1 A5_2? 6.45_

Current Liabilities

March 31, March 31,
2025 2024
355889 4,48,?68

2,357 3,72,853

_9,58,34411 _8,n,621 ry_

March 31, March 31,
2025 2024

Current Assets

March 31, March 31,
2025 2024

Other Payables

Amount due to holding company
Others

Total

lncome Tax payables

lncome Tax payables

Total

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Balances with banks
Cash at bank - SGD
Cash at bank - USD

1,828

4,988
4,162
9,005

6,816.82 13,167.62

March 31, March 31,
2025 2024

Other Receivables

Amount due from holding company
Advances paid

Others. 5,18,454 9,61,030

5,18,454.04 9,61,030.00

6

Total



Spectraa Technolog Solutions Pte. Ltd.
{lncorpcraled in $Eng;apcre}

ptrieicl ended 31 M*rch 2!?5

Revenue from Operations

Sale of products

Sale of services

Total

Other lncome

. Net gain on foreign currency translation

Total

Gost of Materials Consumed

. Purchase of raw materials

Total

Advertisement & Marketing expenses

. Advertisement & Marketing expenses

Total

Other Operating expenses

. Other Operating expenses

(Allamounts are in $., unless otheruvise stated)
Revenue

March 31, March 31,
2025 2024

23,243
1,94,767

7,O5,000

2,56,030

2,18,009.12 9,61,030.00

March 31, March 31,
2025 2024

15,552

15,552

30

30

Expenses

March 31,
2025

March 31,
2024

10

2,13,009 9,47,040

2,13,009 9,47,040

March 31, March 31,
2025 2024

March 31, March 31,
2025 2024

6,204 1,197

11

Total 6,203.52 1,197.27

9


